

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4652/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in CRLMC No.
1154/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GYANARANJAN PATNAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 27/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
No.2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on
bail to the satisfaction of the learned SDJM,
Cuttack in ICC No.890/05 (Trial No.7075 of 2005).

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master