

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4652/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in CRLMC No.1154/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GYANARANJAN PATNAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

R.2

Ms. Punam Kumari, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent No.2, time to file counter affidavit is extended by
four weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|